cash equivalents is limited as these investments, although available for sale, renew daily. The
short-term investments included in cash and cash equivalents earn interest at prevailing rates.

b. Foreign currency risk
The Company incurs exploration expenditures in the United States and holds its restricted cash
and a portion of its cash and cash equivalents in US dollars. This gives rise to a risk that its US
dollar expenditures and US dollar cash holdings may be adversely impacted by fluctuations in
foreign exchange. The Company does not undertake currency hedging activities.

c. Price risk

The Company’s financial assets and liabilities are not exposed to price risk with respect to
commodity prices. The Company’s exploration drill programs are exposed to price risk, of which
the Company has no control. The Company’s exploration drill programs are carried out by
outside contractors. Cost increases for consumables such as fuel and drill bits are indirectly
passed on to the Company through its contracted drill programs.

There has been no significant change in the risk factors affecting the Company on a period over period
basis.

VICTORIA GOLD CORP.
(an exploration and development stage company)
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements for the three and six months ended August 31, 2010
(unaudited)

 23

 Sensitivity Analysis
The following table summarizes the sensitivity of the Company’s cash, cash equivalents and restricted
cash to changes in interest rates and foreign exchange rates over the three month reporting period
ended August 31, 2010.

  Carrying
Interest rate
change (1)

 Foreign currency
change (2)

  amount  + 1% - 1%  + 10% - 10%
Cash and cash equivalents

(Cdn $)

Cash - Cdn$ denominated  2,547,985 6,370 (6,370)  -  -
Cash - US$ denominated  2,637,684  6,594 (6,594)  263,768  (263,768)
Treasury funds - Canadian
denominated

36,918,516 92,296 (92,296)  -  -

Total cash and cash
equivalents

42,104,185 105,260 (105,260)  263,768 (263,768)

Reclamation bonds - US$
denominated (non-interest
bearing)

409,392 - -  40,939 (40,939)

Reclamation bonds - US$
denominated (interest bearing)

343,359 858 (858)  34,336  (34,336)

Total amount or impact - cash
and deposits  42,856,936 106,118 (106,118)  339,043  (339,043)

1) Interest earned on the Company’s interest bearing cash accounts, treasury funds and certificates of

deposit is at prevailing rates that fluctuate with changes in banking interest rates and Government t-bill
rates. Management believes that a plus or minus 1% annual change in rates is a reasonable estimate of
variability over a three month period.

2) The Company’s US dollar cash balance, US dollar reclamation bonds and US dollar based certificates of

deposit are subject to foreign exchange risk. Management has shown a sensitivity analysis of a plus or
minus change of 10%.

16  Segmented information